T3-LH24A-MF.. • en • v1.1 • 08.2009 • Subject to changes � / 6
Technical data sheet LH24A-MF..
Technical data
Electrical data
Nominal voltage AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 24 V
Nominal voltage range AC 19.2 ... 28.8 V / DC 21.6 ... 28.8 V
Power consumption In operation
At rest

ZS
= (MIN + 32%) ... 100%
= 0% ... (MAX – 32%)
= MIN ... MAX .................................
Sound power level Max. 35 dB (A) With a
running time
70 s = 45 dB (A)
270 s = 35 dB (A)
Safety
Protection class III Safety extra-low voltage / UL Class 2 Supply
Degree of protection IP54 in any mounting position
NEMA2, UL Enclosure Type 2
EMC CE according to 2004/108/EC
Overview of types
Type Stroke (adjustable in steps of 20 mm) Operating range Weight
LH24A-MF60 Up to max. 60 mm DC 2 ... 10 V ≃ 0 ... 60 mm 500 g
LH24A-MF100 Up to max. 100 mm DC 2 ... 10 V ≃ 0 ... 100 mm 515 g
LH24A-MF200 Up to max. 200 mm DC 2 ... 10 V ≃ 0 ... 200 mm 540 g
LH24A-MF300 Up to max. 300 mm DC 2 ... 10 V ≃ 0 ... 300 mm 575 g
.....
.....................
.....
Multifunctional linear actuators for
adjusting air dampers and slide valves in
ventilation and air-conditioning systems
for building services installations
•	For air control dampers up to
approx. 1 m2
•	Actuating force 150 N
•	Nominal voltage AC/DC 24 V
•	Control: modulating DC 0 ... 10 V
or variable
•	Position feedback DC 2 ... 10 V
or variable
•	Lenght of stroke 60, 100, 200 or 300 mm
omileb - sur . ur
LH24A-MF.. Multifunctional linear actuators, AC/DC 24 V, 150 N
� / 6 T3-LH24A-MF.. • en • v1.1 • 08.2009 • Subject to changes
Technical data (Continued)
Safety
Certification cULus according to UL 60730-1A and UL 60730-2-14